





M E M O R A N D U M

September 25, 2000

✓ RECEIVED-TPSC

00 SEP 25 PM 1:50

RECORDS AND  
REPORTING

TO: DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING

FROM: DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (DANDELAKE) *MLD DK*

RE: DOCKET NO. 000915-TC - CANCELLATION BY FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATE NO. 3359 ISSUED TO RICHARD O. AND ANN C. HANCE FOR VIOLATION OF RULE 25-4.0161, F.A.C., REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES; TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES.

DOCKET NO. 000926-TC - CANCELLATION BY FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATE NO. 3403 ISSUED TO YVANNE MESIDOR FOR VIOLATION OF RULE NO. 25-4.0161, F.A.C., REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES; TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES.

DOCKET NO. 000930-TC - CANCELLATION BY FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATE NO. 3627 ISSUED TO JOSEPH LUKOSE FOR VIOLATION OF RULE NO. 25-4.0161, F.A.C., REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES; TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES.

*1742 - PAA*

---

Attached is a NOTICE OF PROPOSED AGENCY ACTION ORDER IMPOSING FINES AND REQUIRING PAYMENT OF REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES, OR CANCELING PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATES, to be issued in the above-referenced docket.

(Number of pages in order - 5)

*3 cert fees*

MLD/dm

Attachment

cc: Division of Competitive Services (Isler)

I:\000915OR.MLD

M E M O R A N D U M

RECEIVED-FPSC

00 OCT 20 AM 10:56

October 19, 2000

RECORDS AND REPORTING

TO: DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING

FROM: DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (DANDELAK) *MLD 2.5.7.*

RE: DOCKET NO. 000915-TC - CANCELLATION BY FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATE NO. 3359 ISSUED TO RICHARD O. AND ANN C. HANCE FOR VIOLATION OF RULE 25-4.0161, F.A.C., REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES; TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES.

DOCKET NO. 000926-TC - CANCELLATION BY FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATE NO. 3403 ISSUED TO YVANNE MESIDOR FOR VIOLATION OF RULE NO. 25-4.0161, F.A.C., REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES; TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES.

DOCKET NO. 000930-TC - CANCELLATION BY FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATE NO. 3627 ISSUED TO JOSEPH LUKOSE FOR VIOLATION OF RULE NO. 25-4.0161, F.A.C., REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES; TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES.

*1952-20*

Attached is an CONSUMMATING ORDER, to be issued in the above-referenced dockets.

(Number of pages in order - 2)

MLD/dm

Attachment

cc: Division of Competitive Services (Isler)

I:\000930co.mld

Created in: WP9

RECORDS AND REPORTING

00 OCT 20 PM 2:29

RECEIVED-FPSC

*13/0*

*Copy for Scanning.*